PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Motoki Kobayashi	11/12/2008
Yousuke Kimoto	11/12/2008
Yoshiaki Jitsukawa	11/13/2008
Keisuke Shimizu	11/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Computer Entertainment Inc.		
Street Address:	2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama		
Internal Address:	Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	107-0062		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12265106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)634-6887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7326347634

Email: cvegso@gdiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Gibson & Dernier LLP
Address Line 1: 900 Route 9 North

Address Line 2: Suite 504

500717474

Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 545/160

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew B. Dernier

PATENT

REEL: 021905 FRAME: 0008

FOP \$40.00 1226

Total Attachments: 1

source=545-160_Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021905 FRAME: 0009

Attorney Docket No.: 545/160

Assignment of Patent Rights

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignee shall include them.						
Assignor: Motoki Kobayashi, 2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Min			of Sony	Computer	Entertainment	Inc.,
	having an address a	at c/o o	of Sony	Computer	Entertainment	Inc.,
Assignor: Yoshiaki Jitsukawa,	having an address	at c/o	of Sony	Computer	Entertainment	Inc.,
	having an address a	at c/o (of Sony	Computer	Entertainment	Inc.,
2-6-21, Minami-Aoyama, Min Assignee: Sony Computer Entertair Japan.	iato-ku, Tokyo 107-0062, Ji iment Inc. having an addre	apan, and ss at 2-6-21	1, Minami-A	oyama, Minal	to-ku, Tokyo 107-	.0062,
This assignment relates to the following	ng patent application and/or	issued pate	ent, which is	hereinafter ret	ferred to as "the Pa	atent":
[X] a United States patent ap Application Serial No. <u>12/265,106,</u> <u>RECORDING MEDIUM</u>	plication filed in the U.S. Pa entitled <u>GAME DEVICE,</u>	atent and Ti IMAGE P	rademark O <u>ROCESSIN</u>	ffice on <u>Nove</u> G METHOD,	ember 5, 2008, , AND INFORMA	<u>\TION</u>
Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$7 to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title patents that may issue based on the icontinuing application claiming benefien enforce the Patent for infringement ac priority rights in the Patent.* In those the invention directly in Assignee's rigovernmental authority to issue all par grant to Assignee the rights which are needed to carry out the purpose of the rights of or take the place of Assignor Route 9 North, Woodbridge, New Jerswhich may be necessary or desirable concerning recordation of this documents.	e and interest in the Patent, invention(s) and on the Patent if of the Patent, in the Unite corued prior to the effective occuntries where permitted, name.* Assignor authorize tents for the invention direct e assigned by this assignments assignment. This assigned or Assignee. The undersigney 07095, the power to insee in order to comply with the	the invention the invention of this attention of this attention of this attention of the complex of the complex of the control of the control of this attention of the control of the cont	on(s) describ and any pater and in every assignment. ar authorizes missioner of thee. Assigna- tor will signa- tinding on all grant(s) to to assignment at the United S	ned and claim It that issues foreign count. Assignor also It the Assignee It Patents and It parties that any additional It parties who	ed in the Patent, a from a divisional a ry, including the roassigns to Assigne to apply for pated Trademarks or Assignor has the roassignor has the roawfully succeed son & Dernier LLI entification of the I	and all and/or ight to nee all nts for other ight to hay be to the P, 900 Patent
SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED C	R PRINTE	D NAME(S)		
Motoki Kobayashi First Assignor Signature	November 12, 2008	× <u>Motoki Ko</u>	obayashi			
Jusulee Kimoto	Murember 12,200	Yousuke	Kimoto			
Second Assignor Signature	, Naember 13, 2008	No abbabl	lika da ayaa			
Third Assignor Signature	- Touchapti, -	<u>Yosniaki .</u>	Jitsukawa			
Keisuke Shimizu	November 13, 200	ଷ୍ <u>Keisuke </u> ହ	Shimizu			
Fourth Assignor Signature						
Witness	Date _		_			
Witness	Date _					

RECORDED: 12/01/2008

PATENT REEL: 021905 FRAME: 0010

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.